
Issue 1

Holy Trinity Church

Lytham Road

Freckleton

Preston

PR4 1AA

Schedule – April 2025

 holytrinitychurchfreckleton  @holytrinityfrec   
     

 www.freckletonparishchurch.org.uk  holytrinitychurchfreckleton  
    

Thu. 03 Apr. 09:15 CE School Eucharist

Sat. 05 Apr. 10:00 Churchyard working party

Sun. 06 Apr. 11:00 Worship4U

Wed. 09 Apr. 14:00 Mothers’ Union

Thu. 10 Apr. 19:00 Stations of the Cross 
at St Paul’s

Sat. 12 Apr. 10:00 St Paul’s Little Café

Sun. 13 Apr. 11:00 Palm Sunday Communion

14-16 Apr. 19:00 Eucharist at St Paul’s

Thu. 17 Apr. 19:00 Maundy Thursday at HT

Fri. 18 Apr. 14:00 Veneration of the cross HT

Sat. 19 Apr. 18:45 Easter Eve vigil at HT

Sun. 20 Apr. 11:00 Easter Sunday Eucharist
with renewal pf Baptism vows
(also 09:30 at St Paul’s)

Sat. 26 Apr. 10:00 Coffee and toasties

Sun. 27 Apr. 11:00 Parish Communion

Evening Prayer Mondays at 16:00, except 21 Apr.
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